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RETIREMENTS/RESIGNATIONS
January 2012 – August 2015

Employee Group Retirements/
Resignations

% of Average 
Total

Employees
Classified 101 24%
Faculty 80 28%
Management 27 30%
Totals 208 26%



ETHNICITY OF STUDENTS VS. FACULTY/STAFF
(Statewide)



ETHNICITY OF SRJC STUDENTS



EMPLOYEE DEMOGRAPHICS:
Gender

63% 63% 65% 58% 55% 59% 52%
60% 56%

37% 37% 35% 42% 45% 41% 48%
40% 44%

2011 2015 NEW HIRES 2011 2015 NEW HIRES 2011 2015 NEW HIRES

CLASSIFIED FACULTY MANAGEMENT

Female Male



EMPLOYEE DEMOGRAPHICS:
Ethnicity

73% 78%

56%

83%

56%
68%

78% 80%

44%

27% 22%

44%

17%

44%
32%

22% 20%

56%

2011 2015 NEW HIRES 2011 2015 NEW HIRES 2011 2015 NEW HIRES

CLASSIFIED FACULTY MANAGEMENT

White Non-White

New hires - Non-white Current Faculty – Non-white



Opportunities

New Vision 
and Ideas

Succession 
Planning/

Mentoring/
Professional 

Development

Fellowship/
Internship 
Programs
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